OmnibusExpress - Ukraine

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
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Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western

countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and
Ukraine?
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OmnibusExpress - Ukraine What the world thinks

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Welchen héchsten Schulabschluss haben Sie? Welchen hdéchsten Bildungsabschluss haben Sie?

Nogh in Haupt-(Volks- Rea!schul- F)der Abitur, Ohne Keinen Noch in ) ) Lehrg oder Universitats- oder
schulischer )schulabschluss gleichwertiger Fachhochschulre Schulabschluss Abschluss Ausbildun Noch im Studium  vergleichbarer Fachhochschulabs
Ausbildung Abschluss (POS, ife 9 Abschluss chluss

H | J K L M N o P Q

%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N%" Sig. %™ N Sig. o™ N Sig. %" N Sig. 9%°*" N Sig. %’ N%" Sig. %™ N Sig. %" N%" Sig.

Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
are you following this story?

Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Veryclosely (1) 12% 3 31% 56 29% 119 30% 126 0% 0 25% 14 2% 1 23% 16 N 29% 173 N 34% 88 N
Fairly closely (2) 34% 9 44% 80 45% 187 46% 192 20% 1 35% 20 41% 12 37% 25 48% 286 44% 113
Not very closely (3) 39% 11 IK 16% 29 19% 80 15% 65 80% 2 K 21% 12 43% 13 PQ 26% 18 Q 16% 97 14% 35
| am aware of the stories but am not following them (4) 14% 4 9% 17 6% 27 8% 33 0% 0 20% 11 PQ 14% 4 14% 10 P 6% 38 7% 18
| am not aware of the stories (5) 0% 0 1% 2 1% 5 1% 6 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 1% 7 1% 2
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
Top-Boxes (1-2) 46% 12 74% 137 H 73% 306 H 75% 318 H 20% 1 60% 35 43% 13 60% 41 76% 458 MNO 78% 201 MNO
Bottom-Boxes (4-5) 14% 4 10% 19 8% 32 9% 39 0% 0 20% 11 PQ 14% 4 14% 10 8% 45 8% 21
Mean 2.6 21 2.1 2.1 2.8 24 Q 2.7 PQ 2.3 PQ 2.0 2.0

Generally speaking, do your own sympathies lie more

with Russia or with Ukraine?

Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257

Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Ukraine 23% 6 32% 58 30% 126 35% 148 80% 2 20% 12 30% 9 34% 23 32% 192 36% 91
Russia 4% 1 8% 15 8% 32 12% 50 200 1 14% 8 5% 1 19% 13 P 8% 48 11% 29
Neither 70% 19 53% 97 58% 242 K  48% 205 0% 0 58% 34 66% 19 42% 28 56% 336 48% 124
Don'tknow 3% 1 8% 14 4% 18 5% 20 0% 0 8% 4 0% 0 5% 4 4% 24 5% 12
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257

Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western

countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and

Ukraine?
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Something that should concern Germany and the West 60% 16 73% 134 71% 296 79% 335 J 20% 1 51% 29 45% 13 85% 58 MN 77% 463 MN 77% 197 MN
Something that should be a matter between R”%‘g;gg 12% 3 18% 33 21% 87 K 14% 60 0% 0 20% 17 O 23% 7 7% 5 16% 96 17% 44
Dontknow 28% 7 JK 9% 17 8% 35 6% 27 80% 2 K 21% 12 PQ 32% 9 OPQ 8% 6 7% 41 6% 15
Summe 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
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OmnibusExpress - Ukraine What the world thinks

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Wie hoch ist das Nettoeinkommen *lhres gesamten Haushaltes* pro Monat?

EUR 500 bis unter  EUR 1.000 bis unter ~ EUR 1.500 bis EUR 2.000 bis EUR 2.500 bis  EUR 3.000 bis unter EUR 3.500 bis EUR 4.000 bis

unter EUR 500 EUR 1.000 EUR 1.500 unter EUR 2.000 unter EUR 2.500 unter EUR 3.000 EUR 3.500 unter EUR 4.000 unter EUR 4.500

R S T U \ W X Y z
%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %" N Sig. %% N Sig. %% N Sig. %% N9 Sig. 9" N%" Sig. 9" N%" Sig. " N Sig.
Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
are you following this story?

Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Veryclosely (1) 11% 3 11% 10 27% 33 S 29% 40 S 29% 34 S 38% 42 RS 34% 32 S 40% 22 RS 34% 20 S
Fairly closely (2) 50% 13 56% 51 w 39% 48 46% 64 43% 51 34% 38 47% 44 48% 27 43% 26
Not very closely (3) 36% 9 WXYab 17% 16 Y 28% 34 WXYab 18% 26 Ya 17% 20 Y 13% 15 13% 13 3% 2 18% 11 Y
| am aware of the stories but am not following them (4) 3% 1 13% 12 5% 6 6% 8 9% 10 14% 15 5% 5 8% 5 4% 3
| am not aware of the stories (5) 0% 0 2% 2 0% 0 2% 2 2% 2 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
Top-Boxes (1-2) 61% 16 67% 61 67% 81 74% 104 72% 85 72% 80 82% 77 T 88% 50 RST 77% 46
Bottom-Boxes (4-5) 3% 1 15% 14 5% 6 7% 10 11% 12 15% 16 5% 5 8% 5 4% 3
Mean 2.3 Ya 24 UXYZab 21 a 21 a 2.1 a 2.1 1.9 1.8 1.9

Generally speaking, do your own sympathies lie more

with Russia or with Ukraine?

Basis Brutto 26 920 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Ukraine 30% 8 15% 13 41% 50 S 34% 47 S 3% 46 S 27% 30 34% 32 S 42% 24 S 30% 18
Russia 7% 2 11% 10 4% 5 12% 16 7% 8 12% 13 10% 10 2% 7 13% 7
Neither 63% 16 61% 55 55% 67 52% 73 49% 57 56% 62 56% 52 46% 26 49% 29
Don'tknow 0% 0 13% 12 TUXYb 0% 0 3% 4 6% 6 T 5% 6 T 1% 1 0% 0 9% 5 TX
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60

Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western

countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and

Ukraine?
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 9 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Something that should concern Germany and the West 63% 16 71% 64 75% 91 75% 105 71% 84 69% 77 86% 80 RVWa 70% 39 83% 50
Something that should be a matter between R”%‘g;gg 25% 6 20% 18 18% 22 20% 27 19% 22 21% 23 9% 9 24% 14 X 9% 5
Dontknow 12% 3 10% 9 % 9 6% 8 9% 11 10% 11 5% 5 5% 3 8% 5
Summe 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
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OmnibusExpress - Ukraine

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

West/Ost
EUR 4.500 bis unter EUR 5.000 bis unter EUR 10.000 und West Ost
EUR 5.000 EUR 10.000 mehr
a b c d e
%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. 9% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N Sig.

Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
are you following this story?

Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Very closely (1) 46% 18 RS 26% 9 15% 1 29% 249 27% 61
Fairly closely (2) 48% 19 63% 22 T™W 60% 6 46% 388 40% 88
Not very closely (3) 2% 1 5% 2 17% 2 16% 137 24% 53 d
| am aware of the stories but am not following them (4) 3% 1 6% 2 7% 1 8% 65 7% 16
| am not aware of the stories (5) 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 1% 7 2% 5
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
Top-Boxes (1-2) 94% 36 RSTUVW 89% 31 RSTW 75% 7 75% 637 e 67% 149
Bottom-Boxes (4-5) 3% 1 6% 2 7% 1 9% 73 9% 21
Mean 1.6 1.9 2.2 2.0 2.2

Generally speaking, do your own sympathies lie more

with Russia or with Ukraine?

Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Ukraine 47% 18 S 45% 16 S 16% 1 34% 291 e 24% 54
Russia 2% 1 15% 5 T 29% 3 Ta 9% 76 12% 27
Neither 48% 18 40% 14 48% 4 51% 435 60% 134
Don'tknow 4% 1 0% 0 7% 1 T 5% 44 4% 9
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western
countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and
Ukraine?
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Something that should concern Germany and the West 63% 24 82% 29 64% 6 75% 639 69% 154
Something that should be a matter between Russia alnd 31% 12 Xz 15% 5 20% 3 17% 144 18% 40
Ukraine
Don'tknow 6% 2 3% 1 7% 1 8% 64 13% 30 d
Summe 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
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OmnibusExpress - Ukraine

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

In welchem Bundesland leben Sie?

Baden- .
Wirttemberg Bayern Berlin Brandenburg Bremen Hamburg Hessen
f g h i j k |
%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N%" Sig. %% N%" Sig. o™ N Sig. 9%%%" N9 Sig. %% N%" Sig.

Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
are you following this story?

Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Very closely (1) 33% 46 32% 51 27% 12 52% 18 Imor 55% 5 mor 35% 8 23% 18
Fairly closely (2) 39% 54 i 44% 70 ij  40% 18 i 13% 5 4% 0 44% 10 ij 50% 39 i
Not very closely (3) 16% 22 19% 30 27% 12 24% 8 36% 3 19% 5 14% 11
| am aware of the stories but am not following them (4) 10% 14 5% 8 1% 1 11% 4 5% 0 2% 0 10% 7
| am not aware of the stories (5) 2% 3 0% 0 5% 2 go 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 3% 2 o
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
Top-Boxes (1-2) 72% 100 76% 122 67% 30 65% 23 59% 5 79% 18 73% 58
Bottom-Boxes (4-5) 12% 17 5% 8 6% 3 11% 4 5% 0 2% 0 13% 10
Mean 21 2.0 2.2 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.2

Generally speaking, do your own sympathies lie more

with Russia or with Ukraine?

Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Ukraine 42% 58 imrs 28% 45 48% 22 gimrs 20% 7 21% 2 23% 5 37% 29 s
Russia 7% 9 17% 28 flot 13% 6 13% 4 0% 0 6% 1 6% 5
Neither 45% 62 48% 77 37% 17 65% 22 h 5% 5 72% 17 fgh 54% 42
Don'tknow 7% 9 6% 10 1% 1 2% 1 20% 2 hkins 0% 0 3% 2
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78

Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western

countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and

Ukraine?
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Something that should concern Germany and the West 78% 109 u 69% 110 72% 33 67% 23 51% 4 81% 19 81% 63 u
Something that should be a matter between R”%‘g;gg 16% 23 25% 40 o 10% 4 30% 10 lo 47% 4  fhknorst 8% 2 12% 10
Don'tknow 5% 7 6% 10 18% 8 fgo 3% 1 3% 0 11% 3 7% 6
Summe 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
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OmnibusExpress - Ukraine What the world thinks

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Mecklenburg- i jersachsen Nordrhein- Rheinland-Pfalz Saarland Sachsen Sachsen-Anhalt Schleswig- Thiringen
Vorpommern Westfalen Holstein
m n o p q r s t u

%% N9 Sig. 9% N9 Sig. %" N Sig. %% N Sig. %% N%" Sig. %% N9 Sig. 9" N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N9  Sig.

Earlier this week a passenger jet crashed in eastern

Ukraine, apparently having been shot down. How closely
are you following this story?

Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Very closely (1) 9% 2 31% 32 23% 54 43% 23 mo 14% 2 20% 11 32% 10 27% 10 2% 7
Fairly closely (2) 63% 15 ij 39% 40 i 53% 123 fijs 36% 19 79% 10 fijnps 53% 30 ij 32% 10 57% 21 ij 34% 10
Not very closely (3) 6% 1 14% 15 18% 41 10% 6 7% 1 25% 15 23% 7 10% 4 31% 10
| am aware of the stories but am not following them (4) 12% 3 14% 14 gor 6% 13 11% 6 0% 0 1% 0 13% 4 r 6% 2 13% 4
| am not aware of the stories (5) 11% 2 go 2% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
Top-Boxes (1-2) 72% 17 0% 72 76% 178 78% 41 93% 12 2% 42 64% 21 83% 31 56% 17
Bottom-Boxes (4-5) 22% 5 gor 16% 16 gor 6% 13 11% 6 0% 0 2% 1 13% 4 6% 2 13% 4
Mean 25 g 2.2 2.1 19 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.0 2.3

Generally speaking, do your own sympathies lie more

with Russia or with Ukraine?

Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31

Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Ukraine 12% 3 3B% 36 s 34% 79 s 40% 21 s  22% 3 21% 12 13% 4 34% 13 19% 6
Russia 3% 1 11% 12 8% 19 5% 3 0% 0 11% 6 20% 7 flot 1% 0 10% 3
Neither 75% 17 h  52% 53 52% 122 46% 24 8% 10 62% 36 h 65% 21 h 60% 22 65% 20
Don'tknow 11% 2 2% 2 5% 13 9% 5 0% 0 6% 3 1% 0 5% 2 6% 2
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31

Do you think the situation between Ukraine and Russia is
something that should concern Britain and other Western

countries, or is it purely a matter between Russia and

Ukraine?
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Something that should concern Germany and the West 68% 16 75% 78 79% 184 u 66% 35 77% 10 75% 43 5% 24 74% 27 49% 15
Something that should be a matter between R”%‘g;gg 15% 3 15% 16 14% 33 21% 11 23% 3 13% 8 9% 3 % 3 37% 11
Dontknow 17% 4 9% 10 7% 16 13% 7 0% 0 2% 7 6% 5 18% 7 f 15% 4
Summe 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
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StichprobengrofRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Geschlecht Alter ab 18 kategorisiert
Gesamt
mannlich weiblich 18 bis 24 Jahre ~ 25 bis 34 Jahre 35 bis 44 Jahre 45 bis 54 Jahre 55 Jahre und éalter
A B C D E F G
%% | N9 9% N9 Sig. 9% N Sig. 9% N Sig. %% NI Sig. %% N9 Sig. %" N9 Sig. %" N%" Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and

other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 53% 570 57% 297 B 50% 273 47% 51 47% 72 52% 101 58% 114 55% 232
Oppose 26% 280 28% 143 25% 137 22% 24 27% 42 23% 45 21% 42 31% 128 F
Don'tknow 21% 220 15% 79 26% 141 A 30% 32 G 25% 38 G 25% 49 G 21% 42 14% 58
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 46% 490 46% 241 45% 249 41% 43 46% 69 42% 83 53% 105 45% 190
Oppose 33% 357 38% 197 B 29% 160 34% 37 29% 45 33% 65 24% 48 39% 162 F
Don'tknow 21% 223 16% 81 26% 142 A 25% 27 25% 38 G 24% 47 23% 45 16% 67
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 22% 237 19% 99 25% 138 26% 28 G 30% 46 G 20% 39 29% 56 G 16% 67
Oppose 62% 659 69% 356 B 55% 303 59% 63 52% 79 59% 115 55% 110 70% 293 DEF
Don'tknow 16% 174 12% 65 20% 109 A 14% 15 18% 27 21% 41 16% 32 14% 59
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 53% 562 55% 287 50% 275 48% 51 43% 66 47% 92 56% 110 58% 243 D
Oppose 30% 318 32% 165 28% 153 32% 35 36% 55 28% 54 26% 52 29% 122
Don'tknow 18% 190 13% 68 22% 123 A 19% 21 21% 31 25% 49 G 18% 36 13% 54
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
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StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Welchen héchsten Schulabschluss haben Sie? Welchen héchsten Bildungsabschluss haben Sie?

Nogh in Haupt-(Volks- Rea!schul- F)der Abitur, Ohne Keinen Noch in ) ) Lehrg oder Universitats- oder
schul_lscher )schulabschluss gleichwertiger Facthf:hschuIre Schulabschluss Abschluss Ausbildung Noch im Studium  vergleichbarer Fachhochschulabs
Ausbildung Abschluss (POS, ife Abschluss chluss

H | J K L M N [e] P Q
%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N%" Sig. %" N Sig. %% N Sig. %" N Sig. %% N%" Sig. %" N%" Sig. %% N Sig. %% N%" Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and

other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 44% 12 50% 93 53% 222 56% 238 20% 1 54% 31 N 19% 6 59% 40 N 55% 333 N 56% 143 N
Oppose 3% 1 26% 48 22% 93 31% 129 HJ 0% 0 25% 14 27% 8 26% 17 23% 136 34% 86 P
Don'tknow 53% 14 K 24% 44 K 25% 103 K 13% 55 80% 2 K 21% 12 54% 16 MOPQ 16% 11 22% 131 Q 11% 27
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
Expeling Russia from the GB group of countries |
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 42% 11 48% 88 46% 193 46% 192 20% 1 45% 26 17% 5 39% 26 49% 295 N 46% 118 N
Oppose 39% 11 25% 46 31% 130 38% 162 | 0% 0 27% 16 52% 15 37% 25 30% 179 42% 107 P
Don't know 18% 5 28% 51 K 23% 95 K 16% 68 80% 2 K 28% 16 Q 31% 9 Q 25% 17 Q 21% 127 Q 13% 32
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
Broaking off diplomatic relations with Russia |
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support  17% 5 32% 58 JK 21% 86 20% 83 20% 1 35% 20 N 0% 0 28% 19 N 23% 137 N 19% 50 N
Oppose 77% 21 | 44% 80 60% 251 | 71% 298 1 0% 0 44% 26 81% 24 M 61% 41 58% 347 73% 188 MP
Don'tknow 6% 2 25% 46 K 19% 81 K 10% 41 80% 2 HK  21% 12 Q 19% 5 11% 7 19% 117 Q 7% 19
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
Freczing Russian assets in Westernbanks [~~~ —
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 44% 12 58% 107 55% 228 49% 209 20% 1 59% 34 N 27% 8 45% 31 56% 339 N 51% 131
Oppose 40% 11 21% 38 25% 104 37% 155 1 0% 0 14% 8 46% 14 M 35% 24 M 25% 152 40% 102 MP
Don't know 16% 4 21% 39 20% 85 K 14% 58 80% 2 K 27% 16 Q 27% 8 Q 20% 14 Q 18% 110 Q 9% 24
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Wie hoch ist das Nettoeinkommen *lhres gesamten Haushaltes* pro Monat?

unter EUR 500 EUR 500 bis unter = EUR 1.000 bis unter ~ EUR 1.500 bis EUR 2.000 bis EUR 2.500 bis  EUR 3.000 bis unter  EUR 3.500 bis EUR 4.000 bis

EUR 1.000 EUR 1.500 unter EUR 2.000 unter EUR 2.500 unter EUR 3.000 EUR 3.500 unter EUR 4.000 unter EUR 4.500
R S T U \Y% w X Y z
%% N9 Sig. %% N9 Sig. " N%" Sig. = %% N Sig. %% N9 Sig. %" N9 Sig. %" N%" Sig. %%" N%" Sig. %" N Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and

other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support  35% 9 50% 45 55% 67 51% 71 59% 69 54% 59 54% 51 61% 34 52% 31
Oppose 44% 11 31% 28 21% 26 29% 40 27% 32 27% 30 28% 26 21% 12 30% 18
Don't know 21% 5 19% 17 24% 29 20% 29 14% 17 20% 22 18% 17 18% 10 18% 11
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
Expeling Russia from the GB group of coungries | —
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 38% 10 50% 45 43% 52 46% 64 45% 53 44% 49 46% 43 59% 33 44% 26
Oppose 33% 8 32% 29 33% 40 31% 43 40% 47 37% 41 36% 34 26% 15 35% 21
Don't know 30% 8 18% 16 24% 30 24% 33 15% 18 19% 21 17% 16 15% 8 21% 13
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
Broaking off diplomatic relations with Russia | |
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 13% 3 28% 26 19% 24 25% 34 18% 21 26% 29 17% 16 32% 18 32% 19
Oppose 57% 15 56% 51 68% 83 58% 81 69% 81 63% 70 64% 60 53% 30 56% 33
Don't know 30% 8 ab 15% 14 13% 15 17% 24 13% 15 11% 13 19% 18 a 15% 8 12% 7
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
Freczing Russian assets in Westernbanks |~ |
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 42% 11 54% 49 59% 72 48% 67 58% 68 50% 56 47% 45 60% 34 51% 31
Oppose  26% 7 32% 29 28% 35 32% 44 22% 26 40% 44 \% 35% 33 26% 14 36% 22
Don't know 33% 8 Wa 15% 13 13% 16 21% 29 20% 23 10% 11 17% 16 14% 8 13% 7
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
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YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

West/Ost
EUR 4.500 bis unter EUR 5.000 bis unter EUR 10.000 und
West Ost
EUR 5.000 EUR 10.000 mehr
a b c d e
%% N Sig. 0% N Sig. %™ N9 Sig. 9% N Sig. %% N Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and
other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 72% 28 R 55% 19 55% 5 56% 477 e 41% 93
Oppose 20% 8 24% 8 30% 3 26% 216 28% 63
Don'tknow 9% 3 21% 7 14% 1 18% 153 30% 67 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
[Expeliing Russia from the G8 group of countries | =]
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 61% 23 47% 17 8% 4 49% 411 e 36% 80
Oppose 27% 11 42% 15 52% 5 33% 275 36% 81
Dontknow 12% 5 11% 4 0% 0 19% 160 28% 63 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
[Breaking off diplomatic relations with Russia | |
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 24% 9 18% 6 3% 0 24% 205 e 15% 32
Oppose 74% 28 75% 26 97% 9 Y 61% 514 65% 145
Don'tknow 2% 1 7% 2 0% 0 15% 128 21% 46
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
Freezing Russian assets in Westernbanks | |
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 57% 22 54% 19 63% 6 54% 461 45% 101
Oppose 38% 15 35% 12 37% 4 30% 257 27% 61
Don'tknow 5% 2 11% 4 0% 0 15% 129 27% 61 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
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StichprobengrofRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

In welchem Bundesland leben Sie?

Baden- .
Wirttemberg Bayern Berlin Brandenburg Bremen Hamburg Hessen
f g h i j k |
%% N Sig. 9" N9 Sig. 9" N9 Sig. 9%®" N Sig. %" NV Sig. %% N9 Sig. 9% N%“ Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and

other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 59% 82 ru 59% 95 jru 55% 25 r 48% 16 23% 2 68% 16 jru 63% 49 jru
Oppose 18% 25 25% 40 26% 12 35% 12 22% 2 21% 5 25% 20
Don'tknow 22% 31 15% 24 19% 9 17% 6 55% 5 fghiklnopg 12% 3 12% 9
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
[Expeliing Russia from the G group of countries |
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 51% 70 iu  49% 79 iu  41% 19 28% 10 2% 4 54% 13 u 47% 37
Oppose 32% 44 34% 55 40% 18 48% 17 16% 1 36% 9 33% 26
Don'tknow 18% 25 16% 26 18% 8 25% 8 2% 4 p 10% 2 20% 16
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
Breaking off diplomatic relations with Russia | |
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 21% 29 23% 37 16% 7 15% 5 21% 2 36% 8 s  26% 21
Oppose 63% 88 61% 97 76% 34 Is 70% 24 43% 4 57% 13 54% 42
Don'tknow 16% 22 16% 25 9% 4 15% 5 36% 3 h 8% 2 20% 15
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
T
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 53% 73 54% 87 44% 20 45% 16 31% 3 64% 15 53% 42
Oppose 31% 42 31% 50 24% 11 45% 15 33% 3 27% 6 30% 24
Don'tknow 17% 23 14% 23 32% 14 gop 10% 3 36% 3 9% 2 16% 13
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78

YouGov

What the world thinks
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YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Mecklenburg- .o achsen Nordrhein- Rheinland-Pfalz Saarland Sachsen Sachsen-Anhalt Schieswig- Thiringen
Vorpommern Westfalen Holstein
m n o p q r s t u

%% N9 Sig. 9% N9 Sig. 9% N%" Sig. %% N Sig. %% N Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N9  Sig. %% N9 Sig. 9% NIV

Sig.

Thinking more specifically about the type of actions
western countries could take in response to the situation
in Ukraine, would you support or oppose Britain and

other Western countries taking the following actions?

Imposing trade sanctions on Russia

Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 55% 13 48% 50 56% 130 ru 49% 26 55% 7 30% 17 44% 14 56% 21 r 23% 7
Oppose 19% 4 34% 35 f  25% 57 38% 20 f 39% 5 34% 20 20% 6 17% 6 29% 9
Don'tknow 25% 6 17% 18 19% 45 13% 7 6% 1 36% 21 glnop 37% 12 gklnop 27% 10 48% 15  gkinop
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
[Expelling Russia from the G8 group of countries | — —— — —— — ]
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 52% 12 47% 49 46% 108 u 52% 27 u 46% 6 38% 22 40% 13 51% 19 u 15% 5
Oppose 30% 7 36% 37 30% 70 37% 19 41% 5 37% 21 28% 9 27% 10 29% 9
Don'tknow 18% 4 17% 18 24% 55 11% 6 13% 2 24% 14 32% 11 p 22% 8 56% 17 fghkinop
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
Breaking off diplomatic relations with Russia | |
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support  16% 4 25% 26 26% 60 20% 11 8% 1 15% 9 11% 4 25% 9 13% 4
Oppose 60% 14 62% 64 59% 136 68% 36 92% 12 s 61% 35 50% 16 58% 21 70% 21
Don't know 23% 5 13% 13 15% 36 11% 6 0% 0 24% 14 38% 12 fghknopg 16% 6 17% 5
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
[Freezing Russian assets in Western banks | |
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 65% 15 48% 50 58% 136 57% 30 56% 7 44% 25 49% 16 51% 19 31% 9
Oppose  19% 4 33% 34 27% 63 33% 17 37% 5 28% 16 22% 7 32% 12 21% 6
Don't know 15% 4 18% 19 15% 34 10% 5 7% 1 28% 16 29% 9 17% 6 48% 15 fgiklnop
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
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StichprobengrofRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Geschlecht Alter ab 18 kategorisiert
Gesamt
mannlich weiblich 18 bis 24 Jahre ~ 25 bis 34 Jahre ~ 35 bis 44 Jahre = 45 bis 54 Jahre 55 Jahre und &lter
A B C D E F G

0pleW | NIW  gguew  \gew Sig. opdew  Ngew Sig. 00w NI Sig. opdew  NIeW Sig. 0pleW 9w Sig. opdew  NIew Sig. 0pIeW 9w Sig.

Giving financial aid to the new Ukrainian government

Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419

Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 40% 429 44% 230 B  36% 198 36% 39 38% 57 41% 79 36% 71 43% 182
Oppose 36% 385 36% 187 36% 198 2% 34 36% 55 34% 66 40% 79 36% 150
Don'tknow 24% 257 20% 102 28% 154 A 32% 34 26% 39 25% 49 24% 47 21% 87
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419

Giving military aid to the new Ukrainian government

Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 18% 188 18% 93 17% 94 24% 26 FG 26% 39 FG 24% 48 FG 12% 24 12% 50
Oppose 64% 680 67% 350 B 60% 331 56% 60 50% 76 53% 104 69% 137 DE 72% 303 CDE
Don'tknow 19% 202 15% 76 23% 126 A  20% 21 24% 36 22% 43 19% 37 16% 65
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Russia
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 15% 163 15% 76 16% 87 26% 28 FG 25% 37 FG 21% 40 FG 11% 22 8% 35
Oppose 65% 698 70% 362 B 61% 336 51% 54 51% 78 57% 111 65% 128 D 78% 327 CDEF
Don'tknow 20% 210 16% 82 23% 128 A  23% 25 G 24% 37 G 23% 44 G 24% 48 G 13% 56
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Russia
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Support 43% 460 41% 211 45% 249 31% 33 40% 60 46% 90 C 51% 101 C 42% 176
Oppose 36% 383 44% 226 B 28% 157 48% 52 EF 34% 52 30% 59 34% 67 37% 154
Don'tknow 21% 227 16% 83 26% 145 A 21% 22 26% 39 F 24% 46 15% 30 21% 89
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
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What the world thinks
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YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Welchen héchsten Schulabschluss haben Sie? Welchen héchsten Bildungsabschluss haben Sie?
Noch in Realschul- oder Abitur, . . Lehre oder Universitats- oder
R Haupt-(Volks- . . Ohne Keinen Noch in . . X
schulischer )schulabschluss gleichwertiger Fachhochschulre Schulabschluss Abschluss Ausbildun Noch im Studium  vergleichbarer Fachhochschulabs
Ausbildung Abschluss (POS, ife 9 Abschluss chluss
H | J K L M N o P Q

[ LN Sig. 0pIeW | Iew Sig. 00w NI Sig. opdew  Ngew Sig. 0pdeW NI Sig. opdew  NIew Sig. 0pdeW NI Sig. [ LN Sig. 0pleW 9w Sig. 0pleW | NIEW Sig.

Giving financial aid to the new Ukrainian government —

Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 36% 10 37% 69 40% 166 42% 177 0% 0 31% 18 2% 9 38% 26 41% 244 41% 106
Oppose 38% 10 38% 71 34% 143 37% 155 20% 1 34% 19 36% 11 35% 24 36% 214 38% 97
Don't know 26% 7 24% 45 26% 109 21% 90 80% 2 35% 21 32% 10 27% 18 24% 142 21% 54
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 35% 9 17% 31 16% 68 18% 75 0% 0 12% 7 28% 8 20% 14 17% 101 14% 35
Oppose 48% 13 65% 119 62% 260 66% 278 20% 1 66% 38 46% 14 63% 43 63% 378 72% 185 NP
Don'tknow 18% 5 18% 34 22% 90 16% 70 80% 2 K  22% 13 26% 8 17% 11 20% 122 14% 37
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
o e oo dsm e kreveen 1
Russia
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 22% 6 14% 25 15% 64 15% 62 0% 0 13% 8 14% 4 22% 15 Q 16% 97 Q % 22
Oppose 62% 17 62% 115 63% 262 70% 295 20% 1 55% 32 54% 16 57% 39 64% 382 77% 197 MNOP
Don'tknow 16% 4 24% 44 22% 92 K 15% 65 80% 2 K 3% 19 Q 32% 9 21% 14 20% 122 15% 37
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
e
Russia
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Support 29% 8 46% 85 46% 194 40% 168 20% 1 44% 25 18% 5 34% 23 49% 292 NOQ 38% 99
Oppose 47% 13 28% 52 32% 133 42% 178 I 0% 0 31% 18 42% 12 49% 33 P 31% 186 43% 110 P
Don't know 24% 6 26% 48 22% 91 18% 76 80% 2 26% 15 40% 12 Q 17% 11 21% 123 19% 48
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Wie hoch ist das Nettoeinkommen *lhres gesamten Haushaltes* pro Monat?

EUR 500 bis unter = EUR 1.000 bis unter ~ EUR 1.500 bis EUR 2.000 bis EUR 2.500 bis  EUR 3.000 bis unter  EUR 3.500 bis EUR 4.000 bis

unter EUR 500 EUR 1.000 EUR 1.500 unter EUR 2.000  unter EUR 2.500  unter EUR 3.000 EUR 3.500 unter EUR 4.000  unter EUR 4.500

R S T U \ w X Y z
%I N9 Sig. 9% N9 Sig. | o9V NI Sig. 09 N9 Sig. 069 NI Sig. 6% NI Sig. 09" NI Sig. | 09 NI Sig. 09" NI Sig.

Giving financial aid to the new Ukrainian government —

Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 58% 15 SW 27% 25 50% 61 SW 36% 51 44% 52 30% 33 40% 38 49% 27 S 45% 27
Oppose 18% 5 44% 40 b 32% 39 40% 56 31% 36 51% 57 RTVb 38% 35 37% 21 34% 20
Don't know 25% 6 28% 25 18% 21 24% 33 25% 29 19% 21 22% 21 14% 8 21% 12
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 20% 5 11% 10 19% 23 22% 30 19% 22 14% 15 17% 16 2% 15 S  14% 9
Oppose 57% 15 72% 65 67% 81 59% 82 63% 74 71% 79 66% 62 55% 31 71% 43
Don'tknow 23% 6 17% 16 14% 18 20% 28 18% 22 15% 17 17% 16 18% 10 14% 9
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
e I ——
Russia
Basis Brutto 26 20 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 20 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 26% 7 10% 9 22% 27 14% 19 16% 19 12% 13 13% 12 20% 11 17% 10
Oppose 53% 14 70% 64 63% 77 64% 89 68% 80 68% 76 70% 66 58% 32 62% 37
Don'tknow 21% 5 20% 18 14% 18 22% 31 a 16% 18 20% 22 a 17% 16 22% 12 a 21% 13 a
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
i o e conmere et [ |
Russia
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Support 52% 13 42% 38 43% 52 43% 59 49% 58 41% 46 45% 42 47% 26 52% 31
Oppose 25% 6 32% 29 36% 45 37% 51 37% 43 34% 38 38% 35 3% 21 32% 19
Don't know 23% 6 26% 24 21% 26 21% 29 14% 16 25% 27 18% 17 16% 9 16% 9
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

West/Ost
EUR 4.500 bis unter EUR 5.000 bis unter EUR 10.000 und
EUR 5.000 EUR 10.000 mehr West Ost
a b c d e
%% N9V Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N Sig. %% N9 Sig. %% N Sig.
e
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 48% 19 55% 19 SwW 24% 2 41% 351 35% 78
Oppose 37% 14 22% 8 61% 6 37% 311 33% 73
Don't know 14% 5 23% 8 16% 1 22% 184 32% 72 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
e
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 30% 12 S 20% 7 11% 1 19% 160 12% 27
Oppose 63% 24 64% 23 86% 8 65% 547 60% 133
Don'tknow 7% 3 16% 6 3% 0 16% 139 28% 63 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
R | e e e e
Russia
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support  16% 6 24% 8 0% 0 16% 134 13% 29
Oppose 81% 31 62% 22 97% 9 67% 565 59% 132
Don'tknow 3% 1 14% 5 3% 0 17% 147 28% 63 d
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
il A
Russia
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Support 32% 12 41% 14 32% 3 44% 375 38% 85
Oppose 59% 23 RSTUVWZ 47% 16 65% 6 36% 302 36% 81
Don'tknow 8% 3 12% 4 3% 0 20% 169 26% 58
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

In welchem Bundesland leben Sie?

WU?tT:;TJ_erg Bayern Berlin Brandenburg Bremen Hamburg Hessen
f g h i j k |
%% N9 Sig. 9% N9 Sig. %% N%¥ Sig. %" N Sig. %" NIV Sig. 0" N9 Sig. %" N9 Sig.
e
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 47% 65 40% 63 39% 18 34% 12 31% 3 42% 10 48% 38
Oppose 33% 46 36% 57 36% 16 37% 13 33% 3 35% 8 35% 28
Don'tknow 20% 28 24% 39 25% 11 29% 10 36% 3 23% 5 17% 13
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
e
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 24% 33 18% 28 9% 4 12% 4 2% 0 13% 3 16% 13
Oppose 63% 87 68% 109 64% 29 66% 23 60% 5 70% 16 68% 53
Don'tknow 14% 19 14% 23 27% 12 21% 7 38% 3 17% 4 16% 13
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
e I
Russia
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 19% 27 17% 28 12% 5 15% 5 0% 0 10% 2 14% 11
Oppose 66% 91 66% 105 71% 32 68% 23 63% 5 75% 18 67% 53
Don'tknow 15% 20 16% 26 17% 8 17% 6 38% 3 15% 3 19% 15
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
i o e conmeeel et [ |
Russia
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Support 44% 61 34% 54 41% 19 39% 14 29% 3 36% 8 47% 37
Oppose 32% 45 46% 73 nos 35% 16 44% 15 37% 3 46% 11 35% 28
Don'tknow 23% 32 20% 32 24% 11 17% 6 33% 3 18% 4 18% 14
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

StichprobengroRe: 1070 German Adults What the world thinks
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Mecklenburg- o iercachsen Nordrhein- Rheinland-Pfalz Saarland Sachsen Sachsen-Anhalt Schleswig- Thiringen
Vorpommern Westfalen Holstein
m n o p q r s t u

[ LN Sig. 0pIeW | Iew Sig. 00w NI Sig. opdew  Ngew Sig. 0pdeW NI Sig. 0pdeW NI Sig. 0pdeW 9w Sig. 0pIeW 9w Sig. [ LN Sig.

Giving financial aid to the new Ukrainian government —

Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 22% 5 39% 40 37% 85 40% 21 62% 8 39% 23 3% 11 47% 17 34% 10
Oppose 40% 9 40% 41 40% 93 42% 22 38% 5 28% 16 31% 10 22% 8 29% 9
Don't know 38% 9 21% 22 23% 54 18% 9 0% 0 33% 19 37% 12 | 31% 11 38% 11
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 4% 1 19% 20 17% 40 20% 10 30% 4 13% 7 19% 6 25% 9 16% 5
Oppose 72% 17 60% 62 66% 153 59% 31 55% 7 57% 33 53% 17 64% 23 48% 15
Dontknow 23% 5 21% 22 17% 39 21% 11 15% 2 30% 17 fg  29% 9 11% 4 36% 11
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
g e oo e krever
Russia
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 4% 1 12% 13 16% 37 21% 11 4% 0 11% 6 18% 6 14% 5 16% 5
Oppose 59% 14 2% 74 65% 151 58% 30 9%6% 13 rsu  56% 32 52% 17 67% 25 45% 14
Don'tknow 36% 8 16% 16 19% 45 21% 11 0% 0 3B% 19 fg 30% 10 18% 7 40% 12
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
e
Russia
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Support 55% 13 50% 52 gr 52% 120 gr 34% 18 60% 8 29% 17 50% 16 7% 14 22% 7
Oppose 21% 5 29% 30 29% 67 48% 25 os 34% 4 39% 23 22% 7 42% 15 49% 15
Don't know 23% 5 20% 21 19% 45 17% 9 7% 1 32% 18 28% 9 21% 8 29% 9
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31

yougov.co.uk



StichprobengrofRe: 1070 German Adults
Feldzeit: 21.07.2014 - 22.07.2014

Geschlecht Alter ab 18 kategorisiert
Gesamt
mannlich weiblich 18 bis 24 Jahre ~ 25 bis 34 Jahre 35 bis 44 Jahre 45 bis 54 Jahre 55 Jahre und éalter
A B C D E F G
%% | N9 9% N9 Sig. 9% N Sig. 9% N Sig. %% NI Sig. %% N9 Sig. %" N9 Sig. %" N%" Sig.

Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards
Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 39% 413 42% 218 36% 196 36% 38 41% 62 32% 63 39% 77 41% 173
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 19% 204 23% 118 B 16% 86 18% 19 17% 26 17% 34 15% 29 23% 97
Have got their response about right 13% 141 13% 70 13% 71 9% 10 9% 14 13% 25 18% 35 14% 58
Dontknow 29% 311 22% 113 36% 198 A 38% 40 G 33% 50 G 3% 73 G 29% 57 22% 92
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 42% 445 43% 224 40% 221 41% 44 40% 61 34% 67 48% 94 E  43% 178
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 18% 196 22% 113 B 15% 83 15% 16 21% 32 14% 28 13% 26 22% 93 F
Have got their response about right 20% 214 20% 104 20% 110 16% 17 11% 17 21% 41 19% 38 24% 100 D
Don'tknow 20% 215 15% 79 25% 136 A 28% 30 G 27% 41 G 30% 59 G 20% 39 G 11% 47
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 36% 390 39% 202 34% 188 31% 33 35% 53 34% 66 37% 73 40% 165
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 27% 289 30% 155 24% 134 22% 23 22% 34 27% 54 23% 45 32% 133
Have got their response about right 15% 159 14% 74 15% 85 19% 21 15% 22 10% 19 17% 33 15% 64
Don'tknow 22% 232 17% 88 26% 144 A 28% 30 G 28% 42 G 29% 57 G 24% 47 G 13% 56
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
Basis Brutto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Basis Netto 1070 519 551 107 152 195 198 419
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 46% 487 48% 247 44% 240 49% 52 42% 63 42% 82 48% 96 46% 194
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 21% 223 25% 128 B 17% 95 14% 15 23% 35 22% 42 17% 34 23% 97
Have got their response about right 13% 141 13% 65 14% 76 11% 12 8% 12 9% 18 12% 23 18% 76 DE
Don'tknow 20% 218 15% 80 25% 139 A 26% 27 G 2% 41 G 27% 53 G 23% 45 G 12% 52
Sum 100% 1070 100% 519 100% 551 100% 107 100% 152 100% 195 100% 198 100% 419
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Welchen héchsten Schulabschluss haben Sie? Welchen héchsten Bildungsabschluss haben Sie?

Nogh in Haupt-(Volks- Rea!schul- pder Abitur, Ohne Keinen Noch in ) ) Lehrg oder Universitats- oder
schul_lscher )schulabschluss gleichwertiger Fachho_chschulre Schulabschluss Abschluss Ausbildung Noch im Studium  vergleichbarer Fachhochschulabs
Ausbildung Abschluss (POS, ife Abschluss chluss
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Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards
Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 29% 8 45% 83 38% 161 37% 158 20% 1 37% 21 28% 8 41% 28 42% 250 35% 89
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 36% 10 18% 34 17% 71 20% 84 0% 0 15% 9 15% 5 18% 12 19% 113 22% 57
Have got their response about right 9% 3 12% 23 14% 58 13% 56 0% 0 9% 5 15% 5 5% 4 14% 82 14% 36
Don'tknow 26% 7 25% 45 31% 129 30% 125 80% 2 39% 23 41% 12 36% 25 26% 156 29% 75
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
the German goverowent [ — ]
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 33% 9 42% 78 41% 170 43% 183 20% 1 33% 19 19% 6 47% 32 N  45% 269 N 40% 102
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 27% 7 21% 38 15% 62 19% 82 0% 0 21% 12 22% 6 16% 11 17% 103 21% 54
Have got their response about right 13% 4 17% 31 22% 91 20% 86 0% 0 13% 8 18% 5 12% 8 20% 118 24% 61
Don'tknow 26% 7 20% 38 23% 95 17% 71 80% 2 K 33% 19 Q 41% 12 PQ 25% 17 18% 110 15% 39
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
theus government [
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 10% 3 39% 72 H 38% 160 H 36% 151 20% 1 38% 22 N 6% 2 30% 20 N 41% 246 NQ 32% 82 N
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 39% 11 24% 44 22% 91 32% 134 J 0% 0 22% 13 13% 4 30% 21 25% 152 35% 89 P
Have got their response about right 25% 7 15% 27 14% 60 15% 65 0% 0 4% 2 37% 11 MOP 14% 9 13% 78 19% 48 M
Don'tknow 26% 7 23% 42 25% 106 K 17% 72 80% 2 K 36% 21 PQ 44% 13 PQ 26% 18 21% 125 15% 38
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
European Union countries acting together |
Basis Brutto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Basis Netto 27 184 418 422 3 58 30 68 601 257
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 29% 8 44% 81 46% 193 48% 202 20% 1 39% 23 26% 8 51% 35 49% 293 42% 109
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 36% 10 22% 40 18% 77 21% 89 0% 0 15% 8 14% 4 15% 10 21% 127 24% 62
Have got their response about right 9% 3 12% 22 14% 57 14% 58 0% 0 11% 6 26% 8 8% 5 12% 74 16% 41
Don'tknow 26% 7 22% 41 22% 92 17% 74 80% 2 K 36% 21 PQ 34% 10 26% 18 18% 107 17% 44
Sum 100% 27 100% 184 100% 418 100% 422 100% 3 100% 58 100% 30 100% 68 100% 601 100% 257
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Wie hoch ist das Nettoeinkommen *lhres gesamten Haushaltes* pro Monat?

unter EUR 500 EUR 500 bis unter = EUR 1.000 bis unter ~ EUR 1.500 bis EUR 2.000 bis EUR 2.500 bis  EUR 3.000 bis unter  EUR 3.500 bis EUR 4.000 bis

EUR 1.000 EUR 1.500 unter EUR 2.000 unter EUR 2,500 unter EUR 3.000 EUR 3.500 unter EUR 4.000 unter EUR 4.500
R S T u \% w X Y z
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Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards
Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 31% 8 27% 25 36% 44 37% 51 41% 48 37% 41 34% 32 55% 31 SX 40% 24
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 13% 3 23% 21 19% 23 27% 38 ab 17% 20 27% 30 17% 16 19% 11 13% 7
Have got their response about right 28% 7 Sw 8% 7 19% 23 w 15% 21 19% 22 W 6% 6 19% 18 W 8% 4 13% 8
Don'tknow 28% 7 42% 38 UVY 27% 33 21% 30 24% 28 30% 34 29% 28 19% 11 34% 20
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
the German goverowent [ —— |
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 35% 9 25% 23 40% 48 38% 54 40% 47 39% 43 40% 37 54% 30 S 56% 33 S
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 27% 7 22% 20 17% 21 24% 34 17% 20 26% 29 15% 15 20% 11 15% 9
Have got their response about right 20% 5 21% 19 28% 34 wy 22% 31 24% 28 14% 15 25% 23 10% 6 13% 8
Dontknow 18% 5 31% 28 TUa 16% 19 16% 22 19% 22 22% 25 20% 19 15% 9 16% 10
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
[theus governwent [ |
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 31% 8 23% 21 35% 43 33% 47 37% 43 37% 41 36% 34 49% 27 Sb 44% 26 S
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 22% 6 32% 29 25% 31 36% 50 22% 26 29% 32 24% 22 24% 13 19% 12
Have got their response about right 30% 8 w 12% 11 17% 21 15% 20 20% 23 10% 11 21% 19 14% 8 19% 11
Don'tknow 18% 5 33% 30 Uvya 22% 27 17% 23 21% 25 25% 27 20% 19 14% 8 17% 10
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
[European Union countries acting together [ |
Basis Brutto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Basis Netto 26 90 122 140 117 111 94 56 60
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 40% 10 30% 27 45% 54 43% 60 44% 52 38% 42 52% 48 S 54% 30 S 57% 34 S
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 21% 5 24% 22 20% 25 29% 40 21% 24 27% 30 19% 18 23% 13 14% 8
Have got their response about right 19% 5 15% 13 15% 18 16% 22 16% 18 10% 12 16% 15 5% 3 12% 7
Don'tknow 20% 5 31% 28 UXa 20% 25 13% 18 19% 22 24% 27 14% 13 18% 10 17% 10
Sum 100% 26 100% 90 100% 122 100% 140 100% 117 100% 111 100% 94 100% 56 100% 60
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Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards

Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 55% 21 S 45% 16 29% 3 40% 341 32% 72
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 8% 11% 4 16% 1 19% 158 21% 46
Have got their response about right 13% 5 14% 5 32% 3 W  13% 109 14% 32
Don'tknow 24% 9 30% 11 23% 2 28% 239 33% 73
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
The German goveroment [ |
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 61% 23 SUwW 54% 19 S 50% 5 43% 364 36% 81
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 9% 3 12% 4 18% 2 18% 154 19% 42
Have got their response about right 25% 10 22% 8 32% 3 19% 163 23% 51
Don'tknow 5% 2 13% 4 0% 0 20% 165 22% 50
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
T
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 54% 21 Sb 26% 9 50% 5 38% 322 30% 68
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 30% 12 26% 9 39% 4 27% 229 27% 60
Have got their response about right 8% 3 33% 12 SUWYa 11% 1 15% 125 15% 34
Don't know 8% 38 15% 5 0% 0 20% 171 27% 61
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
[European Union countries acting together ||
Basis Brutto 38 35 9 846 224
Basis Netto 38 35 9 846 224
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 68% 26 STUVW 54% 19 S 61% 6 48% 403 e 38% 84
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 13% 17% 6 25% 2 20% 172 23% 51
Have got their response about right 10% 14% 5 14% 1 12% 105 16% 36
Don'tknow 9% 8 15% 5 0% 0 20% 166 23% 52
Sum 100% 38 100% 35 100% 9 100% 846 100% 224
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b
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In welchem Bundesland leben Sie?

Baden- .
Wirttemberg Bayern Berlin Brandenburg Bremen Hamburg Hessen
f g h i i Kk |
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Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards

Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 39% 54 42% 66 41% 19 31% 11 % 1 39% 9 46% 36 j
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 17% 24 27% 43 lo 19% 9 25% 9 12% 1 17% 4 11% 8
Have got their response about right 11% 15 11% 17 22% 10 15% 5 21% 2 21% 5 15% 12
Don'tknow 33% 46 21% 33 17% 8 30% 10 60% 5 ghot 24% 6 28% 22
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
[The German goveroment [
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 45% 62 u  44% 71 u 51% 23 ju 38% 13 9% 1 47% 11 u 49% 39 ju
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 19% 26 24% 38 18% 8 19% 7 12% 1 11% 3 12% 10
Have got their response about right 15% 20 17% 28 22% 10 20% 7 24% 2 24% 6 25% 20
Don'tknow 22% 31 15% 23 9% 4 23% 8 55% 5 fghlopgrt 18% 4 13% 10
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
[theus government [
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 41% 57 37% 59 40% 18 31% 11 % 1 41% 10 46% 36 ju
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 20% 28 35% 57 f 25% 11 29% 10 32% 3 31% 7 25% 20
Have got their response about right 17% 23 12% 19 23% 11 17% 6 6% 1 10% 2 18% 14
Don'tknow 21% 30 16% 25 11% 5 23% 8 55% 5] fghlop 18% 4 10% 8
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
[European Union countries acting together [
Basis Brutto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Basis Netto 139 160 45 35 9 23 78
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 47% 66 ju 47% 76 ju 56% 25 ju 36% 12 9% 1 49% 11 53% 42 ju
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 23% 32 24% 38 19% 8 24% 8 12% 1 11% 3 17% 14
Have got their response about right 7% 10 13% 21 16% 7 18% 6 21% 2 24% 6 fo 19% 15 fo
Don'tknow 23% 32 16% 25 9% 4 23% 8 59% 5 fghklopt 16% 4 10% 8
Sum 100% 139 100% 160 100% 45 100% 35 100% 9 100% 23 100% 78
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Mecklenburg- o ersachsen Nordrhein- Rheinland-Pfalz Saarland Sachsen Sachsen-Anhalt Schieswig- Thiringen
Vorpommern Westfalen Holstein
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Thinking about how different countries have responded
towards the situation between Russia and Ukraine, do
you think they should have a tougher response towards
Russia, are already behaving too aggressively towards
Russia, or are they getting the balance about right?

The British government

Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 31% 7 34% 35 46% 106 j 29% 15 20% 3 33% 19 35% 11 42% 15 17% 5
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 19% 4 16% 16 17% 39 20% 11 41% 5 | 18% 10 22% 7 18% 7 23% 7
Have got their response about right 0% 0 14% 14 12% 29 13% 7 21% 3 17% 10 6% 2 17% 6 18% 5
Dontknow 49% 11 gh 37% 38 g 25% 59 38% 20 18% 2 32% 19 36% 12 22% 8 42% 13
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
the German goveroment [ |
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 37% 9 37% 38 44% 103 u 39% 21 25% 3 38% 22 31% 10 47% 17 13% 4
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 19% 4 16% 16 19% 45 13% 7 26% 3 21% 12 23% 7 14% 5 10% 3
Have got their response about right 17% 4 15% 16 17% 40 30% 16 43% 6 f 22% 12 18% 6 27% 10 40% 12
Don'tknow 26% 6 32% 33 ghlo 19% 44 18% 10 6% 1 19% 11 29% 9 h 12% 4 38% 12
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
theus government [
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 31% 7 32% 34 39% 92 31% 16 25% 3 27% 16 38% 12 41% 15 13% 4
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 21% 5 24% 25 25% 57 38% 20 41% 5 28% 16 24% 8 18% 7 32% 10
Have got their response about right 20% 4 14% 14 16% 36 13% 7 8% 1 18% 11 7% 2 21% 8 2% 1
Don't know 28% 6 30% 31 ghl 20% 47 18% 10 26% 3 26% 15 31% 10 | 20% 7 53% 16 fghlop
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
[European Union counties acting together |
Basis Brutto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Basis Netto 23 103 232 53 13 58 32 37 31
Should have a tougher response towards Russia 35% 8 43% 44 51% 119 ju 49% 26 25% 3 36% 20 41% 13 43% 16 15% 5
Should respond less aggressively towards Russia 21% 5 19% 19 19% 43 19% 10 41% 5 23% 13 25% 8 20% 7 26% 8
Have got their response about right 16% 4 12% 13 9% 21 17% 9 15% 2 16% 9 11% 4 21% 8 f 22% 7
Don'tknow 28% 6 26% 27 | 21% 49 16% 8 19% 2 25% 15 23% 7 16% 6 38% 12 |
Sum 100% 23 100% 103 100% 232 100% 53 100% 13 100% 58 100% 32 100% 37 100% 31
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